

PUBLIC NOTICE ROOSEVELT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Roosevelt County Board of Ethics will hold their annual meeting on Dec. 20, 2022 at 1 p.m. at the Roosevelt County Courthouse in the Commission Room. The County encourages members of the public to view the meeting live on YouTube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1bHckYttNQnmm6ymJhWaXQ and a recording of the meeting will be saved as a public video and linked from the County's website following the public meeting.

The newly elected Roosevelt County officials will be sworn in by the Honorable Donna J. Mowrer on Friday, Dec. 30 at 9 a.m. at the Roosevelt County Courthouse in the District Courtroom, located on the second floor.

This is to certify that a copy of this notice was emailed to local and regional media outlets, a copy was provided to the County Clerk's Office, and posted on the Roosevelt County website www.rooseveltcounty.com by Tuesday, Dec. 13, 2022 by 5 p.m.

Amber Hamilton, County Manager